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  =1  177 Amy Mrcela MGCCN Elfin               Tp 5 u 2 ltr  29.42 
  =1   51 Dave Morrow KSCC Krygger Suzuki      Tp 5 u 2 ltr  29.42 
  3   93 Darren Read KSCC Minetti 221         Tp 5 u 2 ltr  30.02 
  4   64 Peter Robinson MGCCN PRS Ford            Tp 5 u 2 ltr  30.27 
  5  114 Matt Halpin TSCC Holden Torana LJ    Tp 4 o 2 ltr  30.53 
  6   33 Grant Cook MGCCN Elfin               Tp 5 u 2 ltr  30.82 
  7   55 Darval Thomas MGCCN JWS Pens            Tp 5 u 2 ltr  31.29 
  8  198 Alan Hindes KSCC Piranha             Tp 5 u 2 ltr  31.52 
  9  102 Kevin Edwards MGCCN Mitsubishi EVO      SV T4WD/4WS o 3ltr  31.64 
 10  910 Peter Calman MGCCN Mazda RX7           M/Spt o 3 ltr  31.94 
 11  900 Cooper Calman MGCCN Mazda RX7           Jun Prod / Jun Prod  32.03 
 12   87 Glenn Parsonage MGCCN GRP Terrapin        Tp 5 u 2 ltr  32.37 
 13   16 Keith Hammond MGCCN Mondiale M87S       Jun Spec / Tp 5 u 2 ltr  32.59 
 14   86 Peter Dickson MGCCN Toyota Sprinter AE8 Tp 3 u 2 ltr  33.42 
 15    3 Kendall O'Connor MGCCN Mazda RX7           Tp 3 o 2 ltr  33.51 
 16   12 Tom Hackett KSCC VW Buggy            Tp 5 u 2 ltr  33.61 
 16    7 Garry Christopherson MGCCN Ford Escort         Tp 2 u 2 ltr  33.61 
 18   14 Paul Carroll MGCCN Lotus Elise S       M/Spt u 2 ltr  33.97 
 19  444 Mitch Craig MGCCN Suzuki Swift GTI    Tp 4 u 2 ltr  34.19 
 20   99 Rick Vincent MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr  34.33 
 21  571 Reece Presland MGCCN Nissan 180SX        Tp 3 o 2 ltr  34.34 
 22   61 Graham Orr MGCCN Honda Civic         Tp 2 u 2 ltr  34.39 
 23  151 Lyall Clarke MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr  34.59 
 24   44 Jeff Newey MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr  34.67 
 25    2 Steven Cromack MGCCN Holden Torana SLR  Tp 2 o 2 ltr  34.73 
 26  144 Simon Nicholson MGCCN Mazda Astina        Tp 2 u 2 ltr  35.03 
 27   15 Nathan Predo MGCCN Holden Commodore VL Tp 4 o 2 ltr  35.09 
 28  136 Andy Peters MGCCN MG B                M/Spt u 2 ltr  35.20 
 29   57 Larry Presland MGCCN Nissan 180SX        Tp 3 o 2 ltr  35.25 
 29   82 Andrew Ference MGCCN Mazda MX5           Tp 2 u 2 ltr  35.25 
 31   68 Michael Snow MGCCN Jackson Special     Tp 5 u 2 ltr  35.47 
 32   30 Danny Bujna MGCCN BMW 318is           Tp 2 u 2 ltr  35.54 
 33  142 Luke Halpin TSCC Nissan 200SX        Tp 1 o 2 ltr  35.62 
 34  141 Trudy Jacobs MGCCN Lotus Elise S       M/Spt u 2 ltr  35.63 
 35   62 Chris Orr MGCCN Honda Civic         Jun Prod / Tp 2 u 2 ltr  35.67 
 36   77 Graeme Semken MGCCN MG F Trophy         M/Spt u 2 ltr  35.70 
 37   71 Perry Burrow TSCC Ford Fiesta XR4     Tp 1 u 2 ltr  35.86 
 38   88 Marea Semken MGCCN MG F Trophy         M/Spt u 2 ltr  35.88 
 39   19 Ron Swanson KSCC Suzuki Swift        Tp 3 u 2 ltr  35.93 
 40  194 Andrew Chandler MGCCN Honda Prelude       Jun Prod / Tp 3 u 2 ltr  35.97 
 41  157 Ben Hall MGCCN Hyundai Lantra      Tp 2 u 2 ltr  36.11 
 42  777 Craig Doyle KSCC Nissan Skyline      Tp 2 o 2 ltr  36.18 
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 43  771 Mathew Doyle KSCC Nissan Skyline      Tp 2 o 2 ltr  36.35 
 44    6 Matt Lumb MGCCN Lotus Elise         M/Spt u 2 ltr  36.58 
 45    8 John Roach MGCCN Mazda MX5           M/Spt u 2 ltr  36.92 
 46  555 Sue Thomas MGCCN MG F                M/Spt u 2 ltr  37.17 
 47   42 Michaelene Halpin TSCC Nissan 200SX        Tp 1 o 2 ltr  37.41 
 48  333 David Pollock MGCCN Hyundai Lantra      Tp 2 u 2 ltr  37.42 
 49   26 Nat Hails MGCCN Nissan Silvia       Tp 2 u 2 ltr  37.44 
 50  153 Matthew Holt MGCCN Nissan Skyline GTST M/Spt o 3 ltr  39.24 
 



CarNo Competitor (Club) Vehicle    Fastest Cl O/R 
          Time    
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Class: Type 1 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.58 Holder: Paul Bower Mazda MX5 Mar 2012 
  71 Perry Burrow                 (TSCC)       Ford Fiesta XR4  2.0 ltr    35.86  1  37 
  5.13   5.06   4.79   4.78   5.17   4.80                              
 18.44  18.19  17.62  17.44  18.44  17.30                              
999.99   38.86   36.50  999.99   39.14   35.86                                   
Theoretically   4.78 +  12.50 +  18.56 =  35.84 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 1 Over 2 ltr New Record: 35.62    Holder: Luke Halpin                 Nissan 200SX 
     Old Record: 36.05    Holder: Colin Bray Ford Falcon Nov 2003 
 142 Luke Halpin                 (TSCC)       Nissan 200SX  2 ltr turbo    35.62  1  33 
  4.72   4.72   4.88   6.03   4.57   4.51   4.64   4.53                
 17.41  17.30  17.80  18.72  17.18  16.97  17.16  16.99                
 37.52   36.52   36.79   37.19   36.00   35.62   35.83   35.69                   
Theoretically   4.51 +  12.46 +  18.47 =  35.44 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  42 Michaelene Halpin              (TSCC)      Nissan 200SX  2 ltr turbo    37.41  2  47 
  5.00   5.04   4.83   4.56   4.60   4.49   5.78   4.75                
 18.55  18.95  18.11  17.84  17.75  17.55   0.00   0.00                
 39.19   39.68   38.31   37.94   37.93   37.41   39.40   37.54                   
Theoretically   4.49 +  13.06 +  19.86 =  37.41 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Under 2 ltr New Record: 33.61    Holder: Garry Christopherson           Ford Escort 
     Old Record: 33.76    Holder: Garry Christopherson Ford Escort Jan 2012 
   7  Garry Christopherson           (MGCCN)     Ford Escort  2.0 ltr     33.61  1  16 
  5.36   4.72   5.13   4.61   5.11   4.64   5.13   4.69                
 18.16  17.26  17.80  16.77  18.80  16.55  18.71  16.61                
 36.33   34.80   35.99   34.16   38.40   33.61   40.85   33.90                   
Theoretically   4.61 +  11.91 +  17.06 =  33.58 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  61 Graham Orr                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     34.39  2  22 
  5.11   4.62   4.81   4.59   4.75   4.66   4.78   4.61                
 18.22  16.97  17.24  16.79  17.05  16.72  17.20  16.61                
 37.31   35.09   35.31   34.68   35.14   34.44   35.26   34.39                   
Theoretically   4.59 +  12.00 +  17.72 =  34.31 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 144 Simon Nicholson                (MGCCN)     Mazda Astina  1.8 ltr    35.03  3  26 
  4.86   4.57   4.77   4.61   4.62   4.58   4.61   4.51                
 17.79  17.25  17.47  17.17  17.33  17.03   0.00   0.00                
 36.48   35.76   35.74   35.36   35.69   35.27   35.13   35.03                   
Theoretically   4.57 +  12.45 +  18.19 =  35.21 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  82 Andrew Ference                 (MGCCN)     Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr     35.25  4  29 
  5.06   4.95   5.35   4.95   5.13   5.00   5.16   4.89                
 18.06  17.70  18.48  17.50  18.08  17.63  18.18  17.47                
 36.25   35.62   36.79   35.34   36.25   35.66   36.21   35.25                   
Theoretically   4.89 +  12.55 +  17.78 =  35.22 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  30 Danny Bujna                 (MGCCN)      BMW 318is  1.8 ltr     35.54  5  32 
  4.87   4.72   4.78   4.63   4.86   4.65   4.87   4.65                
 17.94  17.20  17.50  17.03  17.52  17.25  17.62  17.03                
 37.45   35.90   36.59   35.63   36.28   35.54   36.54   80.03                   
Theoretically   4.63 +  12.38 +  18.29 =  35.30 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 



CarNo Competitor (Club) Vehicle    Fastest Cl O/R 
          Time    

 
Page 4     Event: Tri-Challenge Series Rnd 2 Ringwood on 24 Jun 2012 
 

 157 Ben Hall                 (MGCCN)      Hyundai Lantra  1.8 ltr    36.11  6  41 
  5.02   4.73   4.97   4.80   5.01   4.70   4.89   4.59                
 18.11  17.78  17.92  17.67  17.87  17.51  17.73  17.58                
 36.84   36.26   36.50   36.11   36.73   36.48   36.18   36.14                   
Theoretically   4.59 +  12.81 +  18.44 =  35.84 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 333 David Pollock                 (MGCCN)     Hyundai Lantra  1.8 ltr    37.42  7  48 
  5.20   4.89   5.09   4.70   4.95   4.94                              
 19.65  17.84  18.25  17.76  18.14  18.30                              
 39.73   45.65   37.91   37.42   58.40P  38.12                                   
Theoretically   4.70 +  12.95 +  19.66 =  37.31 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  26 Nat Hails                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Silvia  1.8 ltr    37.44  8  49 
  5.54   5.08   5.18   5.15   5.08   4.95   5.08   4.97                
 19.17  18.45  18.63  18.62  18.44  18.25  19.00  18.19                
 39.37   37.98   38.24   37.89   38.00   37.44   39.58   37.68                   
Theoretically   4.95 +  13.22 +  19.19 =  37.36 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 2 Over 2 ltr Record: 33.84 Holder: Steven Devjak Holden Commodore Dec 2011 
   2  Steven Cromack                 (MGCCN)     Holden Torana SLR  5.0 ltr    34.73  1  25 
  4.58   4.32   4.39   4.22   4.41   4.24   4.53   4.32                
 17.03  16.31  16.74  16.23  16.48  16.84  16.83  16.77                
 36.22   34.73   35.82   35.34   34.73   48.05   35.21   34.82                   
Theoretically   4.22 +  11.99 +  18.05 =  34.26 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 777 Craig Doyle                 (KSCC)       Nissan Skyline  2.0 ltr turbo    36.18  2  42 
  6.14   4.97   4.81   0.00   4.96   4.81   4.80   4.87                
 19.69  17.83  17.42   0.00  18.01  17.39  17.93  17.70                
 39.83   37.05   36.50    0.00   37.65   36.18   36.77   36.39                   
Theoretically   4.80 +  12.58 +  18.69 =  36.07 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 771 Mathew Doyle                 (KSCC)       Nissan Skyline  2.0 ltr turbo    36.35  3  43 
  4.94   4.65   4.73   4.42   4.79   4.47   4.61   4.41                
 19.83  18.54  18.22  17.35  18.04  17.26  17.40  16.90                
 43.09   39.65   38.56   37.17   38.25   36.87   36.90   36.35                   
Theoretically   4.41 +  12.49 +  19.45 =  36.35 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 3 Under 2 ltr Record: 32.20 Holder: Aaron Osborn Datsun 1200 Sep 2011 
  86 Peter Dickson                 (MGCCN)     Toyota Sprinter AE86  1.6 ltr    33.42  1  14 
  4.99   4.34   4.42   4.25   4.46   4.36   4.42   4.31                
 17.36  16.23  16.48  16.20  16.54  17.04  16.56  16.25                
 35.25   33.42   34.05   33.70   33.95   34.61   34.01   33.50                   
Theoretically   4.25 +  11.89 +  17.19 =  33.33 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  19 Ron Swanson                 (KSCC)       Suzuki Swift  1.3 ltr    35.93  2  39 
  5.67   5.11   5.58   4.69   5.27   4.89   5.32   4.80                
 19.30  18.31  18.52  17.32  18.16  17.49  18.61  17.52                
 38.87   37.17   37.24   35.93   37.19   35.96   37.53   42.60                   
Theoretically   4.69 +  12.60 +  18.47 =  35.76 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Type 3 Over 2 ltr Record: 32.90 Holder: Grant Cook VW Beetle Apr 2000 
   3  Kendall O'Connor               (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Rotary    33.51  1  15 
  4.62   4.23   4.68   4.25   4.42   4.03                              
 17.18  15.82  16.64  18.40  16.37  15.80                              
 35.07   33.51   34.11   37.14   34.37   33.52                                   
Theoretically   4.03 +  11.59 +  17.47 =  33.09 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 571 Reece Presland                 (MGCCN)     Nissan 180SX  2.0 ltr turbo    34.34  2  21 
  4.34   4.17   4.22   4.15   4.25   4.04   4.33   4.11                
 18.56  17.00  16.86  16.45  16.79  16.96  17.05  16.52                
 40.12   35.51   35.37   34.34   35.10   35.07   35.41   34.36                   
Theoretically   4.04 +  12.30 +  17.84 =  34.18 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  57 Larry Presland                 (MGCCN)     Nissan 180SX  2.0 ltr turbo    35.25  3  29 
  4.94   4.51   4.56   4.30   4.59   4.48   4.55   4.55                
 18.55  17.48  17.53  16.82  17.52  17.48  17.33  17.09                
 38.77   36.59   36.28   35.25   37.11   36.57   36.34   35.73                   
Theoretically   4.30 +  12.52 +  18.43 =  35.25 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Under 2 ltr Record: 33.17 Holder: Graham Roberson Alfa May 2002 
 444 Mitch Craig                 (MGCCN)      Suzuki Swift GTI  1.3 ltr    34.19  1  19 
  5.14   4.63   4.88   4.63   4.75   4.53   4.65   4.56                
 18.47  16.88  17.23  16.75  17.16  16.67  17.08  16.72                
 37.56   34.78   35.19   34.34   34.78   34.19   34.86   34.34                   
Theoretically   4.53 +  12.12 +  17.52 =  34.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 4 Over 2 ltr New Record: 30.53    Holder: Matt Halpin                 Holden Torana LJ 
     Old Record: 31.24    Holder: Alan Hunt Torana May 2002 
 114 Matt Halpin                 (TSCC)       Holden Torana LJ  3.8 ltr    30.53  1   5 
  4.25   4.04   4.24   4.11   4.08   3.87   4.15   4.06                
 15.42  14.76  15.13  14.97  15.02  14.44   0.00   0.00                
 32.06   30.98   31.52   30.92   31.27   30.53   31.00   31.05                   
Theoretically   3.87 +  10.57 +  15.95 =  30.39 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  15 Nathan Predo                 (MGCCN)     Holden Commodore VL  3 ltr turbo   35.09  2  27 
  4.53   4.45   4.47   4.33   4.23   4.40   4.35   4.49                
 16.77  17.07  16.89  16.72  16.58  16.76  17.86   0.00                
 35.88   35.84   35.39   35.09   45.47   35.69   36.57   37.45                   
Theoretically   4.23 +  12.24 +  18.37 =  34.84 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Type 5 Under 2 ltr Record: 29.25 Holder: Francesco Mangano Jedi MK4 Sep 2010 
  51 Dave Morrow                 (KSCC)       Krygger Suzuki  1.3 ltr M/C    29.42  =1   =1 
  4.43   3.90   4.04   3.80   4.32   3.84   4.47   4.05                
 16.21  14.22  14.81  14.09  15.33  14.01  15.42  14.33                
 32.75   29.87   30.14   29.42   31.85   29.92   31.65   29.75                   
Theoretically   3.80 +  10.17 +  15.33 =  29.30 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 177 Amy Mrcela                 (MGCCN)       Elfin  2.0 ltr     29.42  =1   =1 
  3.93   3.80   3.75   3.54   3.81   3.67   3.69   3.58                
 14.87  14.60  14.73  14.00  14.59  18.70  14.34  14.08                
 30.96   30.27   30.53   29.42   30.23   37.12   30.15   29.56                   
Theoretically   3.54 +  10.46 +  15.42 =  29.42 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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  93 Darren Read                 (KSCC)       Minetti 221  1.3 ltr     30.02  3   3 
  4.17   3.89   4.11   3.61   4.14   3.86   4.25   3.67                
 15.87  14.40  15.02  14.22  15.08  14.40  14.92  14.13                
 32.19   30.22   31.08   30.08   31.28   30.15   30.76   30.02                   
Theoretically   3.61 +  10.46 +  15.75 =  29.82 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  64 Peter Robinson                 (MGCCN)     PRS Ford  1.6 ltr     30.27  4   4 
  3.72   3.55   3.53   3.43   3.58   3.43   3.68   3.45                
 14.96  14.31  14.61  14.52  14.58  14.48  14.66  14.33                
 31.33   30.27   31.11   30.50   30.91   30.57   31.02   30.47                   
Theoretically   3.43 +  10.76 +  15.96 =  30.15 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  33 Grant Cook                 (MGCCN)       Elfin  2.0 ltr     30.82  5   6 
  4.07   3.81   3.84   3.73   3.78   3.70   3.78   3.56                
 15.57  14.76  14.98  14.94  14.86  14.52  15.20  14.28                
 32.65   31.45   36.40P  31.70   31.87   31.00   32.02   30.82                   
Theoretically   3.56 +  10.72 +  16.48 =  30.76 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  55 Darval Thomas                 (MGCCN)     JWS Pens  1.6 ltr     31.29  6   7 
  4.02   3.78   4.06   3.84   3.91   3.76   4.33   3.91                
 15.55  15.00  15.72  14.90  15.44  14.76  15.80  15.06                
 32.10   31.59   32.53   31.29   32.31   31.34   32.89   31.64                   
Theoretically   3.76 +  11.00 +  16.39 =  31.15 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 198 Alan Hindes                 (KSCC)       Piranha  1.2 ltr M/C    31.52  7   8 
  5.45   5.17   3.98   3.92   4.15   4.02   4.31   4.13                
 16.50  16.12  16.73  15.46  15.69  14.85  15.50  15.27                
 33.45   32.70   35.04   31.92   32.44   31.52   32.36   32.39                   
Theoretically   3.92 +  10.83 +  16.46 =  31.21 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  87 Glenn Parsonage                (MGCCN)     GRP Terrapin  1.6 ltr    32.37  8  12 
  3.95   3.78   4.72   3.72   4.05   3.72   4.02   3.86                
 16.28  15.89  16.89  15.58  16.20  15.40  15.89  15.87                
 34.39   33.74   34.22   32.97   33.72   32.37   33.41   33.04                   
Theoretically   3.72 +  11.68 +  16.97 =  32.37 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  12 Tom Hackett                 (KSCC)       VW Buggy  1.9 ltr     33.61  9  16 
  4.53   4.25   4.33   4.20   4.39   4.23   4.39   4.05                
 16.97  16.08  16.21  15.95  18.17  16.36  16.17  15.81                
 35.59   34.50   34.43   38.65P  46.97   34.20   34.21   33.61                   
Theoretically   4.05 +  11.75 +  17.80 =  33.60 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  68 Michael Snow                 (MGCCN)     Jackson Special  0.8 ltr M/C    35.47 10  31 
  4.72   4.36   4.49   4.11   5.03   4.11                              
 17.66  16.85  16.77  16.63  17.17  16.41                              
 37.69   36.17   35.71   35.96   36.39   35.47                                   
Theoretically   4.11 +  12.14 +  18.94 =  35.19 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports under 2 ltr Record: 32.39 Holder: Stephen Jones MG Midget Jun 2011 
  14 Paul Carroll                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise S  1.8 ltr    33.97  1  18 
  4.47   4.25   4.73   4.34   4.90   4.47   4.56   4.30                
 17.03  16.44  17.29  16.53  17.28  16.38  16.53  16.25                
 35.39   34.26   35.12   34.00   35.23   33.97   34.61   34.05                   
Theoretically   4.25 +  11.91 +  17.47 =  33.63 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  99 Rick Vincent                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     34.33  2  20 
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  4.60   4.36   4.72   4.39   4.70   4.41   4.78   4.40                
 16.78  16.25  17.28  16.84  17.20  16.55  17.17  16.65                
 34.60   39.00P  35.33   34.64   35.26   34.36   35.30   34.33                   
Theoretically   4.36 +  11.89 +  17.68 =  33.93 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 151 Lyall Clarke                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     34.59  3  23 
  4.60   4.36   4.56   4.23   4.53   4.22   4.41   4.19                
 17.39  16.73  16.86  16.54  16.88  16.50  17.06  16.83                
 36.17   34.73   35.31   34.70   35.41   34.59   35.55   35.55                   
Theoretically   4.19 +  12.28 +  18.00 =  34.47 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  44 Jeff Newey                 (MGCCN)       MG B  2.0 ltr     34.67  4  24 
  4.94   4.57   4.83   4.46   4.80   4.48   4.80   4.48                
 18.25  17.29  17.51  16.88  17.31  16.75  17.68  16.84                
 36.94   35.46   35.67   34.72   35.36   34.67   36.38   34.94                   
Theoretically   4.46 +  12.27 +  17.84 =  34.57 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 136 Andy Peters                 (MGCCN)       MG B  1.8 ltr     35.20  5  28 
  5.11   4.82   4.89   4.64   4.95   4.80   4.95   4.77                
 17.89  17.30  17.56  16.98  18.36  17.33  17.70  17.27                
 36.45   35.94   36.30   35.20   36.89   35.47   35.97   35.67                   
Theoretically   4.64 +  12.34 +  18.14 =  35.12 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 141 Trudy Jacobs                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise S  1.8 ltr    35.63  6  34 
  4.74   4.27   4.58   4.33   4.69   4.56   4.36   4.33                
 17.83  17.19  17.53  16.94  17.48  17.19  17.14  16.77                
 36.89   36.08   36.91   35.70   36.58   35.99   36.52   35.63                   
Theoretically   4.27 +  12.44 +  18.76 =  35.47 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  77 Graeme Semken                 (MGCCN)     MG F Trophy  1.8 ltr    35.70  7  36 
  4.87   4.83   4.83   4.67   4.69   4.45                              
 18.45  18.46  18.11  17.46  17.87  17.47                              
 50.72   37.77   36.57   35.70   36.90   36.01                                   
Theoretically   4.45 +  12.79 +  18.24 =  35.48 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  88 Marea Semken                 (MGCCN)     MG F Trophy  1.8 ltr    35.88  8  38 
  4.83   4.52   4.78   4.48   4.83   4.64   4.72   4.54                
 18.25  17.46  17.61  17.19  17.75  18.01  17.67  17.94                
 37.43   36.14   36.53   35.88   36.22   36.50   37.27   36.83                   
Theoretically   4.48 +  12.71 +  18.47 =  35.66 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   6  Matt Lumb                 (MGCCN)      Lotus Elise  1.8 ltr     36.58  9  44 
  4.72   4.45   4.55   4.37                                            
 18.17  17.56  17.72  17.53                                            
 37.85   36.58   37.33   36.79                                                   
Theoretically   4.37 +  13.11 +  19.02 =  36.50 
-------------------------------------------------- 
   8  John Roach                 (MGCCN)      Mazda MX5  1.6 ltr     36.92 10  45 
  5.50   5.34   5.32   5.54   5.44                                     
 18.87  18.38  18.75  18.66  18.36                                     
 38.15   36.92   37.10   37.21   36.99                                           
Theoretically   5.32 +  12.92 +  18.35 =  36.59 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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 555 Sue Thomas                 (MGCCN)       MG F  1.8 ltr     37.17 11  46 
  5.31   5.00   4.58   4.75   4.80   4.54   4.93   4.63                
 20.06  18.73  17.92  18.59  18.23  17.78   0.00   0.00                
 41.95   38.65   37.42   38.20   37.92   37.17   38.01   37.45                   
Theoretically   4.54 +  13.24 +  19.39 =  37.17 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Marque Sports over 3 ltr New Record: 31.94    Holder: Peter Calman                 Mazda RX7 
     Old Record: 32.19    Holder: Peter Calman Mazda RX7 Mar 2012 
 910 Peter Calman                 (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Rotary Turbo   31.94  1  10 
  4.74   7.87   4.38   4.08   4.21   4.01   4.45   4.12                
 16.27  26.23  15.80  15.10  15.56  15.25  16.07  15.36                
 33.27   57.78   33.00   31.94   32.76   32.23   33.09   32.23                   
Theoretically   4.01 +  11.02 +  16.84 =  31.87 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 153 Matthew Holt                 (MGCCN)      Nissan Skyline GTST  2.5 ltr turbo   39.24  2  50 
  5.61   5.50   6.19   5.61   5.94   5.43                              
 19.63  19.44  20.36  19.69  20.02  19.64                              
 39.85   39.30   40.81   39.24   41.02   39.67                                   
Theoretically   5.43 +  13.94 +  19.55 =  38.92 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS over 3 ltr) 
     New Record: 31.64    Holder: Kevin Edwards                 Mitsubishi EVO 
     Old Record: 32.11    Holder: Kevin Edwards Mitsubishi EVO Mar 2008 
 102 Kevin Edwards                 (MGCCN)     Mitsubishi EVO  2.0 ltr turbo    31.64  1   9 
  3.80   3.59   3.75   3.36   4.24   3.39   3.92   3.37                
 16.48  14.86  15.67  14.74  16.66  14.61  16.34  14.50                
 36.22   32.14   34.15   32.16   34.69   31.64   34.83   31.86                   
Theoretically   3.36 +  11.13 +  17.03 =  31.52 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
Class: Junior in Production Vehicle New Record: 32.03    Holder: Cooper Calman                 Mazda RX7 
      Old Record: 34.63    Holder: Andrew Chandler Honda Prelude Dec 2011 
 900 Cooper Calman                 (MGCCN)     Mazda RX7  13B Rotary Turbo   32.03  1  11 
  4.93   4.45   4.78   4.04   4.71   4.31   4.80   4.66                
 18.01  15.86  16.26  15.20  16.08  16.62  17.26  16.10                
 35.59   32.83   33.22   32.03   37.22   33.67   34.61   32.91                   
Theoretically   4.04 +  11.16 +  16.81 =  32.01 
-------------------------------------------------- 
  62 Chris Orr                 (MGCCN)      Honda Civic  1.5 ltr     35.67  2  35 
  5.37   4.79   4.84   4.73   4.78   4.78   4.77   4.81                
 19.12  17.67  17.50  17.17  17.38  17.41  17.63  17.92                
 39.67   36.75   36.26   35.67   36.44   36.06   36.86   36.73                   
Theoretically   4.73 +  12.44 +  18.50 =  35.67 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 194 Andrew Chandler                (MGCCN)     Honda Prelude  1.8 ltr    35.97  3  40 
  4.92   4.90   5.02   4.73   4.89   4.91   4.84   4.79                
 18.08  17.79  17.96  17.36  17.34  17.50  17.75  17.59                
 37.18   36.69   36.61   36.07   36.12   35.97   36.61   36.25                   
Theoretically   4.73 +  12.45 +  18.47 =  35.65 
-------------------------------------------------- 
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Class: Junior in Special Vehicle Record: 30.89 Holder: Keith Hammond Debron RH75 Jan 2012 
  16 Keith Hammond                 (MGCCN)     Mondiale M87S  1.6 ltr    32.59  1  13 
  4.47   4.61   4.15   4.12   4.17   4.06   4.33   4.29                
 16.50  16.42  15.82  15.62  15.92  15.73   0.00  15.85                
 34.27   33.63  999.99   32.59   33.50   32.67   33.52   33.17                   
Theoretically   4.06 +  11.50 +  16.94 =  32.50 
-------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
Trophy Winners 
 
Type 1 Over 2 ltr  New Record  Luke Halpin   142  Nissan 200SX   35.62 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr  New Record - 1st in Class  Garry Christopherson     7  Ford Escort   33.61 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Graham Orr    61  Honda Civic   34.39 
Type 2 Under 2 ltr  3rd in Class  Simon Nicholson   144  Mazda Astina   35.03 
Type 2 Over 2 ltr  1st in Class  Steven Cromack     2  Holden Torana SLR   34.73 
Type 3 Over 2 ltr  1st in Class  Kendall O'Connor     3  Mazda RX7   33.51 
Type 4 Over 2 ltr  New Record  Matt Halpin   114  Holden Torana LJ   30.53 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr  =F.T.D. - =1st in Class  Dave Morrow    51  Krygger Suzuki   29.42 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr  =F.T.D. - =1st in Class  Amy Mrcela   177  Elfin   29.42 
Type 5 Under 2 ltr  3rd O/R - 3rd in Class  Darren Read    93  Minetti 221   30.02 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr  1st in Class  Paul Carroll    14  Lotus Elise S   33.97 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr  2nd in Class  Rick Vincent    99  MG F   34.33 
Marque Sports under 2 ltr  3rd in Class  Lyall Clarke   151  MG F   34.59 
Marque Sports over 3 ltr  New Record  Peter Calman   910  Mazda RX7   31.94 
Special Vehicle (Kit Cars, Prod 4WD Turbo, 4 WS over 3 ltr) 
   New Record  Kevin Edwards   102  Mitsubishi EVO   31.64 
Junior in Production Vehicle  New Record - 1st in Class  Cooper Calman   900  Mazda RX7   32.03 
 
 
Note: 
 
There have been 2 alterations in Class 
Matt Holt moved to Class – Marque Sports over 3 ltr 
Keith Hammond moved to Class – Jiunior Special 
 
 
Michael Snow MGCCN Club Captain 


